

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

CRLMP.NO(s). 20111

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in CRLA No. 5535/2008
In Crl.RP 2340/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

LAILA AZEEZ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P.20111/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Shambu dutt, Adv.
Ms. Priyanki Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Verma, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray haradwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner is prepared to pay the total amount of compensation as
awarded by the trial Court.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master