

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9518/2008

LAILA AZEEZm Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 13/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. B. Anand,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2 by Registered Post A.D in correct address which shall be furnished by the Counsel for the petitioner within two weeks.

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 seeks further time to file Counter Affidavit. Four Weeks time is granted,as a last chance.
List the matter on 13th August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.