

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9518/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in CRLRP No.
2340/2007 & CRLA No. 5535/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA
AT ERNAKULAM)

LAILA AZEEZ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERRespondent No.1 appears and seek time to file Counter Affidavit.
Time is granted till 16.9.2009.The Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the correct
address of the unserved respondent and issue fresh notice to the
Respondent No.2 by Regd. Post A.D in correct address.

List the matter on 16.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

*MG