

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9518/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in CRLRP No. 2340/2007 & CRLA No. 5535/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

LAILA AZEEZ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. B. Anand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to furnish the latest and correct address of Respondent No.2.

Issue fresh notice.

Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks further time to file Counter Affidavit.

Counter Affidavit shall be filed before 30.10.2009

List the matter on 30.10.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG